Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office : 02/19/2014

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

TIMBER CREEK HOMES, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

VILLAGE OF ROUND LAKE PARK, ROUND LAKE PARK VILLAGE BOARD and GROOT INDUSTRIES, INC., PCB No. 14-99 (Pollution Control Facility Siting Appeal)

Respondents.

APPEARANCE

NOW COMES PEGGY L. CRANE of Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP and hereby enters her

Appearance as counsel for the Respondent, GROOT INDUSTRIES, INC., in the above-entitled

cause of action.

Dated: February 19, 2014 Respectfully submitted,

On behalf of GROOT INDUSTRIES, INC.

/s/ Peggy L. Crane

Peggy L. Crane One of Its Attorneys

Peggy L. Crane ARDC 6311708 HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP 416 Main Street, 6th Floor Peoria, IL 61602 309-674-1025 pcrane@hinshawlaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF PEORIA

The undersigned certifies that on February 19, 2014, a copy of the foregoing

Appearance was served upon the following:

)) SS

)

Attorney Michael S. Blazer Jeep & Blazer, L.L.C. 24 North Hillside Avenue Suite A Hillside, IL 60162 <u>mblazer@enviroatty.com</u>

Attorney Peter S. Karlovics Law Offices of Rudolph F. Magna 495 N. Riverside Drive Suite 201 Gurnee, IL 60031-5920 pkarlovics@aol.com

Ms. Karen Eggert Village of Round Lake Park 203 E. Lake Shore Drive Round Lake Park, IL 60073 keggert@villageofroundlakepark.com

C. Fazekas Village of Round Lake Park 203 E. Lake Shore Drive Round Lake Park, IL 60073 CFazekas@RoundLakePark.us

by emailing a copy thereof as addressed above.

HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP 416 Main Street, 6th Floor Peoria, IL 61602 309-674-1025 Attorney Jeffery D. Jeep Jeep & Blazer, L.L.C. 24 North Hillside Avenue Suite A Hillside, IL 60162 jdjeep@enviroatty.com

Attorney George Mueller Mueller Anderson & Associates 609 Etna Road Ottawa, IL 61350 <u>George@muelleranderson.com</u>

Attorney Glenn Sechen The Sechen Law Group 13909 Laque Drive Cedar Lake, IN 46303-9658 glenn@sechenlawgroup.com

Mr. Brad Halloran Hearing Officer IPCB 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601-3218 <u>Hallorab@ipcb.state.il.us</u>

/s/ Peggy L. Crane